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EXHIBIT 2 OWNERSHIP BREAKDOWN 
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N O T L I C E N S E D i N N C V S 

\ . -.v.; 

- JL 

Mr. Randy Capps 
Cavalcade O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 16187 
Lubbock, Texas 79490 

,asc ). PCM 

Re: SVIh Section 18-12S-38E, N.M.P.M. 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Golden Gate Prospect 
Our No. 26,202 

Dear Randy: 

At your request, I have examined Hervey, Dow & Hinkle 
T i t l e Opinion No. 10,354, dated A p r i l 6, 19 50, and E l l i o t t & 
Waldron T i t l e and Abstract Co., Inc. supplemental a b s t r a c t 
No. 85-275, which c o l l e c t i v e l y r e f l e c t a l l instruments f i l e d 
of record i n Lea County, New Mexico, a f f e c t i n g fee simple 
t i t l e t o the above described lands, f o r the time period from 
i n c e p t i o n of records down to March 8, 19 85 a t 7:00 A.M. 

My examination of the foregoing r e f l e c t s ownership of 
mineral and leasehold i n t e r e s t s i n said land as of said 
date as f o l l o w s : 

I . TITLE TO OIL, GAS AND OTHER MINERALS (SUBJECT TO LEASE 
AS INDICATED) : 

Elizabeth Ann Stieren Roberts, 
separate property Lease 1 29/288 

(3/16 RI) 
Lease 2 29/576 
(1/8 RI) 

Arthur T. S t i e r e n , J r . , 
m a r i t a l status unknown Lease 1 29/288 

(3/16 RI) 
Lease 2 29/576 
(1/8 RI) 
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Lisa S. Hardeman, 
separate property Lease 1 -

(3/16 RI) 
Lease 2 -
(1/8 RI) 

Jer.ny Roberts Schimpff, 
separate property Lease 1 — 

(3/16 RI) 
Lease 2 -
(1/8 RI) 

Tessie Marie Slack, 
separate property • Lease 3 -

(3/16 RI) 

Hairy K i l i a n , whose w i f e i s 
Kc- t h l e en K i l i a n Lease 4 -

(3/16 RI) 

K. S. Marr, also known as 
Kc.thryne S. Marr, a widow Lease 5 — 

(3/16 RI) 

Esc.ndco, L t d . , a Texas 
L i m i t e d Par tnersh ip of which 
De.vid C. Spoor i s General 
Pc.rtner Lease 6 -

(3/16 RI) 

Nev Mexico Osage Co-Operative 
Royalty Company, a corporation -- Lease 7 

(1/4 RI) 

Lag-Redfern O i l 

Texas Commerce Bank, N.A., 
Trustee (under General Warranty 
De;ed from Erma Wood Carlson 
dcited November 21, 1978) 

of C. E. 
leceased, apparently 

Einia Wood! Carlson and Texas 
Commerce Bank N.A., Trustees 
under W i l l of C. E. Carlson, 
deceased 

7/288 

7/576 

7/288 

7/576 

1/8 

1/32 

1/32 

7/160 

3/16 

1/16 

3/6 40 

3/640 
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^ ( w ^ ^ f i ^ ^ r x i s t e e of Beulah 
Wood Kinney 1969 Trust 3/320 

Charles F. B a r t e l l , 
separate property 7/192 of 1/16 

James Denny B a r t e l l , 
separate property 7/192 of 1/16 

ENSTAR Corporation 7/192 of 7/8* 

Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation 143/768 of 1/8 

Gordon S. Foster, Jr., 
separate property 11/4608 of 1/8 

David Partee Foster, 
separate property 11/4608 of 1/8 

Mary Jane Short, 
separate property 11/2304 of 1/8 

Alice Bradley, 
separate property 11/2304 of 1/8 

W. R. Stephens, whose current 
wife i s 
Bess C. Stephens 22/768 of 1/8 

W$» C. Partee* whose wife i s 
Chrystelle Partee 1/128 

I r i s Goldston, a widow 3/256 

Nancy Zoe Goldston Herpin, 
separate property 3/512 

Jack H. Mayfield, Jr., 
separate property 3/512 

» Gloria Ann Goldston King, 
separate property 1/144 

William J. Goldston, Jr., 
separate property 1/144 
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F i r s t C i t y N a t i o n a l Bank o f Houston 
and J. C. Goldston, Successor Trustees 
f c r Jeanne Goldston Kies under 
Trust Indenture dated 
June 1, 1966 1/144 

J. C. Goldston, Successor Trustee 
urder Trust Indenture dated 
December 23, 1938 1/128 

A l l 

*This i r . t e r e s t i s subject t o a Mortgage, Deed of Trust, 
Assignment and Financing Statement dated October 1, 1984, 
recorded i n Mortgage Book 455, page 562, from ENSTAR Corporation 
to John B. F u l l e r t o n , Trustee and Morgan Guaranty Trust 
Company New York, which secures an indebtedness not t o 
exceed §200,000,000.00, and i s also subject to a Financing 
Statemert dated October 1, 1984, recorded i n Financing 
Statemert Book 24, page 11, from ENSTAR Corporation, as 
debtor, t o Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, as 
secured p a r t y . 

I I . TITLE TO LEASES 1 THROUGH 7; 

Lease 1 (covering 1/4 Mineral I n t e r e s t ) : 

E l i z a b e t h H. Coates Maddux, 
separate property 

E l i z a b e t h H. Coates Maddux, 
Arthur T. S t i e r e n , J r . , 
Elizabeth Ann Stieren Roberts, 
John R. Harris and Charles B. 
Richte r , Trustees under the 
W i l l of George Hunter Coates, 
deceased, d/b/a Coates 
Energy Trust 

Lease 2 (covering 1/8 Mineral I n t e r e s t ) : * 

Charles F. B a r t e l l , 
m a r i t a l status unknown 35/1536 
James Denny B a r t e l l , 
m a r i t a l s t a t u s unknown 35/1536 
ENSTAR Corporation 490/1536** 
Coastal O i l & Gas Corporation 299/1536 
Mary I r i s Goldston Corporation 144/1536 
Mayfield Corporation 144/1536 

1/2 

1/2 
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Kathleen Hadley Goldston, a widow 64/1536 
Kathleen Hadley Goldston and 
Joseph C. Goldston, Trustees 
under the W i l l of W. J. Goldston, 
deceased 64/1536 

J. C. Goldston, Successor Trustee under 
Trust Indenture dated 
December 23, 1938 96/1536 
W. C. Partee, whose w i f e i s 
Chr y s t e l l e Partee 96/1536 
W. R. Stephens, whose current w i f e i s 
Bess C. Stephens 46/1536 

Gordon S. Foster, J r . , 
separate property 23/9216 

David Partee Foster, 
separate property 23/9216 

Mary Jane Short, 
separate property 23/4608 

A l i c e Bradley, separate property 23/4608 

A l l 

*The leasehold i n t e r e s t s a r i s i n g under Lease 2 are burdened 
w i t h an o v e r r i d i n g r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t equal t o 1/32 of 8/8 of 
1/8 owned by B. F. Turner and a production payment i n t e r e s t 
i n the p r i n c i p a l amount of $100,000.00 payable out of 1/64 
of 7/8 c f 1/8 of production from these and other lands owned 
by George C. Koch. 

**This i n t e r e s t i s subject t o a Mortgage, Deed of Trust, 
Assignment and Financing Statement dated October 1, 19 84, 
recorded i n Mortgage Book 455, page 562, from ENSTAR Corporation 
to John B. F u l l e r t o n , Trustee and Morgan Guaranty Trust 
Company New York, which secures an indebtedness not t o 
exceed $200,000,000.00, and i s also subject to a Financing 
Statemert dated October 1, 1984, recorded i n Financing 
Statemert Book 24, page 11, from ENSTAR Corporation, as 
debtor, t o Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, as 
secured p a r t y . 

Leases 3 through 7 (covering 67/160 Mineral I n t e r e s t ) ; 

Michael S. Richardson A l l 

I I I . LE£.SE ANALYSIS; 

Leases 1 through 7 are b r i e f l y analyzed as f o l l o w s : 
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Lease 1: From George H. Coates and w i f e , Elizabeth 
Coates, t o Gerald F. Hooper, dated March 21, 1950, recorded 
i n O i l and Gas Book 84, page 503, covering an undivided 2/3 
of the lessors* 3/8 mineral i n t e r e s t i n the captioned lands, 
togethe:: w i t h SEk Section 13, Township 12 South, Range 37 
East. This lease provides f o r a 3/16 r o y a l t y on o i l and gas 
and a p::imary term of 5 years w i t h the customary t h e r e a f t e r 
clause. 

Lease 2: From George H. Coates and w i f e , Elizabeth 
Coates, t o McAlister Fuel Company, dated March 21, 1950, 
recorded i n O i l and Gas Book 88, page 403, covering an 
undivided 1/3 of lessors' 3/8 mineral i n t e r e s t i n the captioned 
lands, together w i t h SEk Section 13, Township 12 South, 
Range 3'' East. This lease provides f o r a 1/8 r o y a l t y on o i l 
and gas and a primary term of 5 years w i t h the customary 
t h e r e a f t e r clause. 

NOJ?E: You have advised us t h a t Leases 1 and 2 are 
c u r r e n t l y held by production by v i r t u e of a producing w e l l 
located i n SÊ s Section 13, Township 12 South, Range 37 East. 

Lease 3: From Tessie Marie Slack, as lessor, t o Robert 
P. Byron, as lessee, dated August 15, 1984, recorded i n O i l 
and Gas Book 375, page 3, covering an undivided 1/8 mineral 
i n t e r e s t i n the captioned lands. This lease provides f o r a 
r o y a l t y of 3/16 on o i l and gas and a paid up primary term of 
one yea:: w i t h the customary t h e r e a f t e r clause. 

Lease 4: From Harry K i l i a n and w i f e , Kathleen K i l i a n , 
as lessors, t o Robert P. Byron, as lessee, dated September 
1, 1984, recorded i n O i l and Gas Book 380, page 52, covering 
an undivided 1/32 mineral i n t e r e s t i n the exact captioned 
lands. This lease provides f o r a r o y a l t y of 3/16 on o i l and 
gas and a paid up primary term of one year w i t h the customary 
t h e r e a f t e r clause. 

Lease 5: From Kathryne S. Marr, a widow, a/k/a K. S. 
Marr, as lessor, t o Michael S. Richardson, as lessee, dated 
September 1, 19 84, recorded i n O i l and Gas Book 376, page 
565, covering an undivided 1/32 mineral i n t e r e s t i n the 
exact captioned lands. This lease provides f o r a r o y a l t y of 
3/16 on o i l and gas and a paid up primary term of one year 
w i t h thu customary t h e r e a f t e r clause. 

Lease 6: From Esandco L t d . , as lessor, t o Robert P. 
Byron, as lessee, dated September 1, 1984, recorded i n O i l 
and Gas Book 375, page 336, covering an undivided 7/160 
mineral i n t e r e s t i n the exact captioned lands. This lease 
provides f o r a r o y a l t y of 3/16 on o i l and gas and a paid up 
primary term of one year w i t h the customary t h e r e a f t e r 
clause. 



Mr. Randy Capps 
Cavalcade O i l Company 
March 21, 1985 
Page Seven 

Lea se 7: From New Mexico Osage Co-Operative Royalty 
Company, as lessor, to Michael S. Richardson, as lessee, 
dated February 1, 1985, recorded i n O i l and Gas Book 381, 
page 95, covering an undivided 3/16 mineral i n t e r e s t i n the 
exact captioned lands. This lease provides f o r a royalty of 
1/4 on c i l and gas and a paid up primary term of seven 
months expiring September 1, 1985. 

COIVJMON FEATURES OF LEASES 3 THROUGH 7 INCLUSIVE: 
Each of these leases has been prepared on Hall-Poorbaugh 
Press Producer's (10-57) lease form, which i s a commence 
form lease. We w i l l not analyze the standard printed provisions 
of t h i s lease form at t h i s time. 

IV. MISCELLANEOUS COMMENTS: 

We are not attempting to set f o r t h the Exceptions to 
T i t l e ar.d Requirements affecting the marketability of t i t l e 
to the above mineral and leasehold interests i n the captioned 
lands. These w i l l be set f o r t h l a t e r i n a formal t i t l e 
opinion a f t e r you have submitted your Assignment of Leases 
3 throuch 7, any additional o i l and gas leases you have 
acquired., and any other materials you wish to submit for our 
examinat ion. 

Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY 

DLL:hi 



WELL COST ESTIMATE 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPEND^ 

AFE No. 
Original Estimate 
Supplement Estimate. 
Revised Estimate 

EXHIBIT 3 

Date ?/n/fi5. 

A.F.E.'s for 
re-entry & new well 

Exploratory x_ 
Recompletion Y 

Development 
Maintenance 

Goldengate Lease Name 
Location 1980' FSL & 660' FWL, Section 18, T12S, R36E 
Prospect or Field Gladiola 
Proposed T.D. 91800' 

Well No. 
County Lea State N.M. 

Projected Zone Wolfcamp 
Description of Work Recomplete a 9,800' Wolfcamp test 

TANGIBLES 

Tub. Gds. 

CSG 

CSG 

CSG 

CSG 

CSG 

led 

TBG 

Size 

_4_h_. 

3/4. 7>8 

2 3/8" 

Wt. 

Wellhead Equipment 

Other Sub-surface Equipment 

Other Surface Well Equipment 

Grade 

J-55 

EUE 

Pt. 

4500' 

9800' 

9 $ 2.86 

9 

9800' 

9 $ 1.00 

9 $ 1.85 

GROSS COSTS 

Dry Hole Completion 

$ $ 12.900 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 

9,800 

18-4?4 

$ 41,124. 

INTANGIBLES 

Location Preparation and Damages 

Drilling Feet § 

Day Work 31$ Days 9 4700 

Per Foot 

Per Day 

Fuel _Water s ?noo 

Bits and Reamers 
Mud Materials, Chemicals and Mud Services 
Equipment Rentals 
Logging and Other Well Surveys 
D r i l l Stem Tests 
Mud Logging 
Hauling and Freight 
Supervision 
Cement and Cementing Services 
Perforating 
Stimulation 
Core Analysis 
Completion, Workover and Swabbing Unitst 

3 days 9 1200 per day 
Contract Services 
Non-recoverable Equipment 
Administrative Overhead 
Miscellaneous Expenditures 
Plugging and Abandonment 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 

TOTAL TANGIBLES & INTANGIBLES 

Contingencies 
Sales Tax 

TOTAL GROSS WELL COST 

$ 5,6Q0 

$_ 

$ 

16,450 

2.000 

2,7Q0 
3,000 
8,500 

4.300 

6,200 
2,500 
29,100 

2.300 

10,000 

92,650 

92.650 

4,07ft 

$ 105,991 

5,6.00 

16,450 

2.700 
3,000 
10,500 
4.100 

6.200 
2.500 
29.100 

,1.600 
4.800 

2.700 

$ 93,450 

$ 134.574 

13.457 
5.9?? 

$ 153.953 

A) Well Cost to Casing Point $ 105,991 

B) Well Cost a f t e r Casing Point $ 47,962 



auling and Freight 
upervislon. Labor* Contract Services 
iscellaneous Connections, Fittings 
ine Pipe 
umping Equipment 
ankage 
•eparator 
dehydrator 
leater-treater 
>ther Packers and tubing anchors 

1,100 

TOTAL PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT $ 1,100 

2,400 

finn 
19,700 
3,300 
1,800 

5,300 
2,100 

$ 35,200 

TOTAL AFE $ 107,091 $ 189,153 

It is recognized that the amounts provided herein are estimates only, and approval of this 
authorization shall extend to the actual costs Incurred in conducting the operation specified 
whether more or less than herein set out. 

Recommended Date 

REMARKS WORKING INTEREST OWNERSHIP 

APPROVAL 

Company: _ 
Signature: 
Title: 
Date: 



WELL COST ESTIMATE 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

AFE No. Prepared By 
Original Estimate Date 2/6/85 
Supplement Estimate Exploratory x Development 
Revised Estimate Recompletion Maintenance 

Lease Name Goldengate Well No. 1-Y 
Location 215C FSL and 660' FWL. Section 18. T12S. R38ECounty Lea State N.M. 
Prospect or Field flladiola " 
Proposed T.D. 9P80Q' Projected Zone Wolfcamp 
Description of Work D r i l l and complete a 9.800' Wolfcamp test 

TANGIBLES GROSS COSTS 

Wellhead Equipment 

Other Sub-surface Equipment 

Other Surface Well Equipment 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 

20,000 

$ 67,292 

Tub. Gds. Size Wt. Grade Ft. Dry Hole Completion 

CSG 13 3/8" 54.50 K-55 450 9 14.25 $ 6,413 $ 6,413 

CSG 8 5/8" 32.00 N-80 2200 9 10.50 23,100 23,100 

CSG 8 5/8" 24.00 K-55 2800 9 7.73 17,779 17,779 

CSG 5 1/2" 17.00 N-80 5500 9 6.93 - 38,115 

CSG 5 1/2" 15.50 K-55 4300 9 5.64 24,252 

Liner 9 
TBG 2 3/8" EUE 9800 9 1.88 - 18,424 

28,000 

5,000 

2,000 

$ 163,083 

INTANGIBLES 

Location Preparation and Damages 

Drilling 9,800 Feet 9 $ 17.95 Per Foot 

Day Work 3 Days 9 4700.00 Per Day 

Fuel Water 8,000 

Bits and Reamers 
Mud Materials, Chemicals and Mud Services 
Equipment Rentals 
Logging and Other Well Surveys 
D r i l l Stem Tests 
Mud Logging 
Hauling and Freight 
Supervision 
Cement and Cementing Services 
Perforating 
Stimulation 
Core Analysis 
Completion, Workover snd Swabbing Units: 

_? days § 1200 per day 
Contract Services 
Non-recoverable Equipment 
Administrative Overhead 
Miscellaneous Expenditures 
Plugging and Abandonment 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 

TOTAL TANGIBLES & INTANGIBLES 

Contingencies 
Sales Tax 

TOTAL GROSS WELL COST 

A) Well Cost to Casing Point $ 465.922 

B) Well Cost a f t e r Casing Point $ 132.507 

$ 16,700 

175,910 

14,100 

8,000 

13,500 

37,000 
7,400 
9,250 

15.075 
15.300 

1.000 
3.000 
8,000 

10-000 
10-000 

$ 344,235 

$ 411,527 

41,152 
13.243 

$ 465,922 

$ 

$ 

16,700 

175,910 

14,100 

8,000 

13,500 
10,000 
37,000 
7,400 
9,250 

24.800 
7,000 
14.500 

8,400 

l.QQQ 
3.000 
8.000 

10.000 

368,560 

531,643 

53,164 

13.622 
$ 598,429 



Hauling and Freight 
Supervision, Labor, Contract Services 
Miscellaneous Connections, Fittings 
Line Pipe 
Pumping Equipment 
Tankage 
Separator 
Dehydrator 
Heater-treater 
Other Packers and Tubing Anchors 

TOTAL PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT $ 

TOTAL AFB $ 

$ 

$ 

2,400 

3,300 
1,800 

5,300 
2,100 

35,200 

633,629 

It ls recognized that the amounts provided herein are estimates only, and approval of this 
authorization shall extend to the actual costs incurred in conducting the operation specified 
whether more or les* than herein set out. 

Recommended Date 

REMARKS WORKING INTEREST OWNERSHIP 

APPROVAL 

Company: 
Signature: 
Title: 
Date: 

cc.:.:;;. ntlc i Division 

6*v*fc££g£-Exh;fait No. 

Case No. fiS"*\ 



! 
EXHIBIT 4 

Letters for 
Voluntary Joinder 

Cavalcade Oil Corporation 

AC 806-793-9671 

Febroary.21, 1985 

1st City National Bank of Houston 
Trust Division 
P.O. Box 809 
Houston, TX 77001 

A t t r : Mr. Ron Kelly 

As ciscussed i n our phone conversation this date, Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
i s interested i n acquiring an o i l and gas lease covering the undivided 
1.5 net mineral acre interest of the Beulah Wood Kinney Trust i n the 
referenced 160 acre t r a c t . 

Cavalcade hereby offers a 6 month lease with a 1/4 royalty provision. 
Due to the extremely short term of the lease we are o f f e r i n g no bonus 
witt. consideration being our commitment to d r i l l a 9,800' Wolfcamp well 
or release a l l rights at the end of the '6 month term. Please forward 
a ccpy of your lease form which we w i l l review during the time needed for 
youi consideration of this proposal. 

Re: Goldengate Prospect 
SW/4 Section 18, T12S, R3«te 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentleraen: 

Very t r u l y yours, 

CAVALCADE OIL CORPORATION 

Randall L. Capps 
Vice President - Land 

RLC/dw 



Cavalcade Oil Corporation 
i£r<rt/«t fw o/ Oi/ (i/u/ • Vtut 

(ffice yBitr/tt'/oy AC 806-793-9671 .//tUoc/i. .Tr.zxMZy-JJO 

February 21, 1985 

Flag Redfern 
P.O. Box 2280 
Midland, TX 79102 

A t t n : Mr. John O'Brien 

Re: Goldengate Prospect 
SW/4 Section 18, T12S, R3tfE 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

As discussed i n our phone conversation of February 20, 1985, Cavalcade 
O i l Corporation plans to re-enter and/or d r i l l a 9,800' Wolfcamp well on 
the referenced 160 acre t r a c t . A recent mineral takeoff shows Flag-
Red fern to own an undivided 10 net mineral acres i n said t r a c t . 

I t i s hereby- requested that Flag lease i t s mineral interest to Cavalcade 
on the basis of a 6 month lease, 1/4 royalty and no bonus. We have 
included our AFE's for the re-entry and new well operations i n the event 
Flag would choose to participate rather than lease. Please consider 
this proposal at your e a r l i e s t convenience as we are eager to begin 
operations. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

CAVALCADE OIL CORPORATION 

Randall L. Capps 
Vice President - Land 

RLC/dw 

Enc. 



Cavalcade Oil Corporation 
LSTIH/UI e/vs (>/ Ot/ a/ii/. (fa.* 

ifiM-/ Ojfie dJ„.r /d/6y AC 806-793-9671 

February 21, 1985 

Coasial O i l and Gas Corporation 
P.O. Box 235 
Midlind, TX 79702 

Re: Goldengate Prospect 
SW/4 Section 18, T12S, R30E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gent Lemen: 

Cavalcade O i l Corporation plans to re-enter and/or d r i l l a 9,800' Wolfcamp 
well on the referenced 160 acre t r a c t . A recent mineral takeoff shows 
Coas:al O i l and Gas Corporation to own an undivided 3.723958 net mineral 
acres and an undivided 3.893229 net leasehold acres i n the referenced 160 
acre t r a c t . 

Cavalcade hereby respectfully requests a lease and farmout of Coastal's 
interest on the basis of a 6 mont,h term, 1/4 royalty (deliver 75% NRI) 
and no bonus. We have enclosed our AFE's for the re-entry and new well 
operations i n the event Enstar would choose to participate rather than 
leasn and farmout. Please consider this proposal at your e a r l i e s t 
convenience as we are eager to begin operations. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

CAVALCADE OIL CORPORATION 

Randall L. Capps 
Vice President - Land 

RLC/dw 

Enc. 



(§vO(o 

Cavalcade Oil Corporation 
i&^n/ucerx <>/ Or/ ti/u/ /AM 

O/fi-i! !*8tt,r/y/6y AC 806-793-9671 ./,',M,,<A. . 7?UIK/</•/(?<> 

February 22, 1985 

Mr. Joseph C. Goldston 
1270 1st City National Bank Building 
Houston, TX 77002 

Re: Goldengate Prospect 
SW/4 Section 18, T12S, R3«E 
Lea County, N.M. 

Dear Mr. Goldston: 

As discussed i n our phone conversation this date, Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
is interested i n a farmout covering the W.J. Goldston Trust, the Walter L. 
Golds ton Trust and Katherine Hadley Goldston interests i n an o i l and gas 
lease covering the referenced 160 acre t r a c t . We are also interested i n 
acquiring an o i l and gas lease covering the Walter L. Goldston Trust, Gloria 
Goldston King, William J. Goldston, Jr., and William J. Goldston Trust's 
interest i n the minerals i n said 160 acre t r a c t . 

A recent mineral takeoff shows the above parties to own o i l and gas rights 
as follows: 

(jwner Mineral Acres Leasehold Acres 

Walter L. Goldston Trust 1.25 1.25 

Gloria Goldston King 1.111 -0-

Will:.am J. Goldston, Jr. 1.111 -0-

Will:.am J. Goldston, Trust 1.111 .833 

Katherine Hadley Goldston -0- .833 

Cava!.cade Offers to take a 6 month, 1/5 royalty lease, paying $100 per net 
mineral acre bonus for the undivided 4.5833 mineral acre lease. Cavalcade 
also offers to accept a farmout of the leasehold int e r e s t with your group 
reseiving an overriding royalty of 1/Sth of 8/8ths thus delivering a 75% 
net revenue lease. 



Josepr. C. Goldston 
February 22, L98 
Page \. 

Please consider t h i s firm offer at your e a r l i e s t convenience, advising 
us as soon as you have reached a decision. I w i l l then forward necessary 
leases, farmout agreements and drafts. Thank you fo r anticipated 
cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

CAVALCADE OIL CORPORATION 

Randall L. Capps 
Vice President - Land 

RLC/dvi 



(avo(o 

Cavalcade Oil Corporation 
l£"tn/f/C -f/Vf (>/ Ot / it/tl/, Q'lM 

USM, Otfcr / AC 806-793-9671 ./„/,/,,„/,. . T,:t1l, /y./<*> 

March I , 1985 

Gold:;ton O i l Corporation 
P.O. Box 22568 
Housuon, TX 77227 

Attn Ms. Margaret B e l l 

Re: Goldengate Prospect 
SW/4 Section 18, T12S, R36E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Bell: 

As discussed i n our phone conversation this date, Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
i s interested i n a farmout covering the Goldston Family's interests i n an 
o i l md gas lease covering the referenced 160 acre t r a c t . We are also interested 
i n acquiring an o i l and gas lease covering the family's interest i n the minerals 
i n s i i d 160 acre t r a c t . 

A re:ent mineral takeoff shows the parties to own o i l and gas rights as follows: 

Owner 

MayfLeld Corporation 
I r i s Goldston, a widow 
Jack H. Mayfield, Jr. SSP 
Nanc/ Zoe Goldston Herpin SSP 

Mineral Acres 

0 
1.875 
.9375 
.9375 

Leasehold Acres 

1.875 
1.875 
0 
0 

CavaLcade offers to take a 6 month, 1/5 royalty lease, paying $100 per net 
mineral acre bonus for the undivided 3.75 mineral acre lease. Cavalcade also 
offers to accept a farmout of the leasehold interest with your group reserving 
an overriding royalty of l/8th of 8/8ths thus delivering a 75% net revenue 
lease. 

Please consider t h i s firm o f f e r at your earliest convenience, advising us as 
soon as you have reached a decision. I w i l l then forward necessary leases, 
farmout agreements and drafts. Thank you for anticipated cooperation. 

Very tr u l y yours, 

Randall L. Capps 4 

Vice President - Land 
RLC/dw 



Cavalcade Oil Corporation 

J l * / Ojfice s&/.r / (5/07 AC 806-793-9671 /,W,/>,n<4, . /turn- /<//<A' 

March 13, 1985 

Fir:;t City National Bank of Houston 
P.O Box 809 
Houston, TX 77001 

Attn: Mr. R.V. Kelly 
O i l and Gas Administrator 

Gen :lemen: 

Please refer to your l e t t e r dated March 1, 1985 wherein you make a counter 
proposal to our previous lease o f f e r on the referenced property. 

You are hereby advised that your request for a $250.00 processing fee i s 
acceptable. Also your lease form w i l l be acceptable. However we can not 
agree to increase the Lessor's royalty from 25% to 33.33% nor can we 
agree to furnish you f i n a n c i a l statements on Cavalcade O i l Corporation. 

As discussed i n our phone conversation this date our offer to lease the 
Beui.ah Kinney Trust's 1.5 net mineral acre interest w i l l remain open 
unt:.l February 27, 1985. I f we do not have a signed lease on said date 
you:: interest w i l l possibly be subject to a state order of compulsory 
pooling whereby you must either pay your proportionate share of w e l l costs 
or j;ive up any rights to your share of production u n t i l such time as 
we have recouped out of production 100% of a l l well costs plus a possible 
max:.mum penalty of an additional 200%. 

Please advise the undersigned should you decide to accept our lease o f f e r . 

Re: Your 0106532 Beulah Kinney Tru: 
Goldengate Prospect 
SW/4 Section 18, T12S, R38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Very tr u l y yours, 

CAVALCADE OIL CORPORATION 

Randall L. Capps 
Vice President - Land 

RLC 'dw 
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EXHIBIT 6 Section of o i l well 
log 

StSLlllEI.LI RILL \ \ l\im MiNUT!!. ! 

— X 
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Mf± //////////</ft/// -/fc///WNx 

COMPANY SlNCLAIfi.Jll-L 

AND GAS COMPANY . 

WEU ROSA SHUITS#4 

Other Surveys 

L MLL 
COMPANY SlNCLAIfi.Jll-L 

AND GAS COMPANY . 

WEU ROSA SHUITS#4 
location of Well 

I960 ' f S / L 
6 C 0 ' f W/L 

Elevation: D.F.:_3886 
. ' ic.B.:_aaaz_ 

orG.l.:J!B25 

LOCATION SEC l f t - l ? S - 3 H F 

location of Well 

I960 ' f S / L 
6 C 0 ' f W/L 

Elevation: D.F.:_3886 
. ' ic.B.:_aaaz_ 

orG.l.:J!B25 

location of Well 

I960 ' f S / L 
6 C 0 ' f W/L 

Elevation: D.F.:_3886 
. ' ic.B.:_aaaz_ 

orG.l.:J!B25 COUNTY L EA 

location of Well 

I960 ' f S / L 
6 C 0 ' f W/L 

Elevation: D.F.:_3886 
. ' ic.B.:_aaaz_ 

orG.l.:J!B25 

STATF NEW MEXICO FIIING No 

log Deplhi Meosured From 

»UN NO. 

GL Ft. above 

Pot* 7-J_-58 
First Reading 11936 
l o l l II coding 0 
Fooloce Measured 11936 
M a « . Depth Iteoched " 11937 
Bottom Driller 11945 
Maairrum Temp. F. 168 
Fluid Mature Chem.-Gel 
Fluid level 45 

) Cosine Size 8 5/8 in. I in. 
I Cosine Weight lb 1 0 to 4528 lb 

J Cosine Size in 1 in. 
1 Cosine Weight Ib.1 lo lb 
Bit SizH 7 7/B in. CSG '0 TD in. 
Bit SiiM in. to in. 
No. Cc unlers Used 1 
Type Equipment GNAM-4 
Type Fonel GNP-C 
Opr . R o Time 12 hrs. 
T(u i l Uu . 
O b s e n cr Rcsh 
W,tn..< H j r .. » r rt 

I t w t l : ». »»» ' »«:• l»CuND C S TtS T i O U I C l C*S 

10 

to 
to 
to 

V . . ' 

n 
o 

fc 

6 

.O 

120 
9 24^ 

GAIV INCM»W DIV1S1O.S f » N l l SINS I A * fO« C * l 

4C 388 
ECENTRALIZER iiSED 

nceim—cee1 Sy 

West Texas Electrical Log Service 

OeJIe* S, Teaea 

REFERENCE A7386B 





P 331 613 105 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

Kat i l r i n e Hadley Goldstor 

l f S W t f i ' t s t C i t y N a t ' l 

Ho ias t o n , 77002 

CERTIFIED FEE 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM AND 
OATE DELVERED 

SHOW TO WHOM DATE 
ANO ADDRESS OF 
DELIVERY 
SHOW TO WHOM̂DDAT 
DELIVERED WITH RESTR!C'EB 
DELIVER*' 

SHOW TO WHOM OAT' AND 
ADDRESS JF DELIVERY WITH 
PESTR.CIED DELIVERY 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 

POSTMARK OPTDATE 

3/18/85 nb 

80* 

.65 



P 17b I S E 473 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

MO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

,Gordon S.—Fustt ^ _ T f - . s t e r 
Tfavid P. Foster 

- 3 T -

si^3 <0N oAmberwood 
P.O., State and ZIP Code 

Dal l a s , Texas 75241 
Postage $ 

Certified Fee .80 
Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Deliver,/ Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to whom and Date Delivered .6E 
Return receipt showing to whom, 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees $ 

Postmark or Date 

3/18/85 nb 



P 17b 1SB 474 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

W.R. & 
9 Revers* 
>yce 

al 
S. Stephens 

Stephens P r o d u c t i o n Co 

i* rf& a. n d&bx 24 07 
P.O., State and ZIP Code I '2 .3 3 2 

Ft. Smith, Arkansas 
Postage 

Certified Fee 80 
Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to whom and Date Delivered 65 
Return receipt showing to whom, 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

Postmark or Date 

3/18/85 nb 



P 17b ISE M7E 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

Attn: ££%J±e£er% r r a n c e 
Si j ia tar C o r p o r a t i o n 

$ W . n d l f o x 354 6 
P.O., State and ZIP Code 

M i d l a n d . TX 79702 
Postage s 

Certified Fee 
. cTu 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to whom and Date Delivered .65 
Return receipt showing to whom, 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees $ 

Postmark or Date 

3 /18 /85 nb 



P 17b 152 47b 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

MO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

A t t n ; Bon Culpepper 
SSCi&stal O i l & Gas Cort 
Street and No. 

P.O. Be ox 235 
P.Q., State and ZIP Code 

Midland, TX 79702 
Postage 

Certified Fee 80 
Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to whom and Date Delivered . 65 
Return receipt showing to whom, 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

Postmark or Date 

3/18/85 nb 



P 17b 152 4b7 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

A t t n (aeelfftve^Brien 

Sent to 

F l a g - R e d f e r n O i l C o . 

Pr!e6a:dB°6x 2280 
P O, State and ZIP Code 
M i d l a n d , Tx 797 02 
Postage $ 

Certified Fee . 80 
Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to whom and Date Delivered . 65 
Return receipt showing to whom, 
Oate. and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees $ 

Postmark or Date 

3/18/85 nb 



P 331 b i d 1UJ 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIOED-
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

127 i ) f * ? P s T N t i t y N a t ' l 
v Bank.B]dg- f 

P.O.. STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Houston, TX 77002 

SENTTO 

G l o r i a G o l d s t o n K i n g 

POSTAGE 

CERTIFIED FEE 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM AND 
DATE DELIVERED 

SHOW TO WHOM DATE 
AND ADDRESS OF 
DELIVER'' 

S«0W TO'.VHOV ANO :AT 
DELIVERED WITH RESTP-CTED 
3ELIVFR'' 

SHOW "OvVHOM DATE AND 
ADORESS OF jEL'VER- W T 1 
RESTRlC'EC DEL VER'. 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 

POSTMARK OP7DATE 

3/18/85 nb 

8Q_' 



P 331 b±3 LUd 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDEO-
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 
SENT TO , , 

WtlLiam J, Goldston, Jr. 
1 F l r W E T C s £ ^ N a t ' l " Bank 

P.O.. STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Houston, TX 77002 
POSTAGE 

CERTIFIED FEE 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

"RESTRICTED DELIVERY^ 

SHOW T0 WHOM AND 
DA"E DELIVERED 

SHOW TO WHOM. DATE 
AND ADDRESS OF 
DEJVERV 

SHOW TO WHOM AN: SATE 
DELIVERED W!TH RFSTP.CTED 
C'EUVERv 

SHOW": WHOM DATE AND 
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY W'TH 
RESTP OTEO DELIVER'-' 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 

POSTMARK OR DATE 

8 0< 

65 

3/18/85 nb 



P 331 b l J u^cj 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED-
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

f l t \ ° Goldston 

ffiVT&st City Nat ' l 
^rfel&TEB^SoODE 

Houston, TX 77002 

CERTIFIED FEE 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM AND 
DATE DELIVERED 

SHOW TO WHOM DATE 
AND ADDRESS OF 
DELIVERY 

SHOW "0 WHOM A«7D LATE 
DELIVERED WrH PESi+L1 

DELIVERY 

"SHOW TO WHOM OATt AN 
ADDRESS OF DELIVER" . ' j : ! 
RES" (TED DELIVER'' 

..80* 

6? 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 

P O S T M A R T O R DATE 

3/18/85 nb 



P 331 613 1U0 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED-
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

: . ^ r J A ^ i r s t C i t y N a t ' l 
•ATfrfcWBWeODE 

Houston, TX 77 002 

SENT TO 

i .C. Goldston 

POSTAGE 

CERTIFIED FEE 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM AND 
OATE DELIVERED 

SHOW TO WHOM DATE 
AND ADDRESS OF 
DELIVERY 

':*0W TO WHOM AND DATE 
DTL'VERED WTH RESTa!CTED 
DEJVER' 

S-OW TO WHOM DATE AND 
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WilH 
RESTRICTED DEL VERY 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 

POSTMARK OR DATE 

3/18/85 nb 

Ci a.it it L J'JL: 
t t 



P 331 b i d U^b 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED-
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 
SET&rSk H. M a y r i e l d , J r 

c /o G o l d s t o n O i l Corp . 
STREET AND NO. 

IP.O. Box 22568 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Hous ton , TX 77227 

CERTIFIED FEE 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

SHOW T 0 WHOM AND 
DATE DELIVERED 

SHOW TO WHOM DA~l 
AND ADDRESS OF 
DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM AND CAT 
DELIVERED W 'H REE*= CTED 
DELIVERY 

SHDWrT0 WHOM" DA'E AND 
ADORESS OF DELIVERY 
RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 

POSTMARK OPTDATE" 

3/18/85 nb 



P 331 b i d Uyb 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIOED-
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

A t t n - (ftWJtyffPai- T t e l l 
Nan^y11^. Goldston Herpin 

c / o G o l d s t o n O i l - C o r p . 
1 STREET AND NO. ^ 
P,0 . Box 22568 

77227 
P.O.. STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Hous ton , TX 
POSTAGE 

CERTIFIED FEE 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

"RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM AND 
DATE DELIVERED 

SHOW TO WHOM DATE 
ANO ADDRESS OF 
DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE 
DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED 
DELIVERY 

SHOWTTWHOM DATE AND 
iDDPESS OF DEL-VERY WITH 
RESTRIC'ED DELIVERY 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 

POSTMARK OR DATE 

8 0 ^ -

65 

3 /18/85 nb 



P 331 b i d u y j 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED-
^ . NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

^ t n : Margaret B e l l 
Goldston O i l Corp 
STREET A N D NO. 

P.O. Box 22568 
P.O.. STATE A N D ZIP CODE 

Houston, TX 77227 
POSTAGE 

CERTIFIED FEE 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM AND 
DATE DELIVERED 

SHOW TO WHOM DATE 
AND ADDRESS OF 
DELVERY 

SHOW " j WHOM AND DATE 
DELIVERED WiTH RESTRICTED 
DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM.~DA TE A\C 
AODRESS DF DELIVER'' /VITH 
RESTRICTED DELIVER! 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 

POSTMARK O R D A T E ~ ~~ 

3/18/85 nb 



P 17fc, I S E 475 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

\ 0 INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

W '̂d0. & C h r y s t a l l e Partee 

P.O., Slate and ZIP Code 

Magnolia, Ark . 71751 
Postage 

Certified Fee 
.80' 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to whom and Date Delivered 65 
Return receipt showing to whom, 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

Postmark or Date 

3/18/85 nb 



P 17b 152 47D 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

'JO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

A t t n ; r HarR l / e r £.^ngford 

exas Commerce N a t ' l B.ink 

» a . n d S 6 x 2558 
P.O.. State and ZIP Code 

Houston TX 77001 
Postage 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery- Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to whom and Date Delivered 

Return receipt snowing to whom. 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

Postmark or Dale 

3/18/85 nb 

. 8 0 

. 65 



P 17b I S E 471 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

A t t n ; RW? e "Klflly 
sis'-6 C i t y N a t ' l Bank Ho 
Street and No. 
P.O. Box 809 

P.O., State and ZIP Code „ „ 

H o u s t o n , TX 77001 
Postage 

Certified Fee . 80 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to whom and Date Delivered .65 
Return receipt showing to whom, 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees $ 

Postmark or Date 

TtLasTEe, &i.Jc\k tired 
3 / 1 8 / 8 5 nb 

us, 



i 
ft 
i 

• SENDER: Complete items 1,2,3, and 4. 
Add your address in the "RETLrRN TO" space 

on reverse. 
(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 

1. The following service U requested (check one). 
QjShow to whom and dale itfilniMl 
D Show to whom, date, aai addnestof ddrveiy.. 

2. • RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
(The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition lo 
the return receipt fee.) 

TOTAL $ 

GordonTS.-Foster, Jr. and David P. Foster 
16230 Amberwoon 
Dallas, Texas 75248 

4. TYPE OF SERVICE: 
• REGJSTERED • INSURED 
XJismRB) • coo 
• i 

ARTICLE NUMBER 

P176152473 

(Al—vs obtain signature of addi w e e or agent) 
I have received die article described above. 
SIGNATURE • Addressee • Authorized agent 

MMrTE OF BBUVERV 

t. ABDRESSECS AODRESS (Oi/, if rtqutsu<?> 

7. UNABLE TO OCUVER BECAUSE: 

POSTMARK 

7a. EMPUT 



• SENDER: Complete Hems 1.2, 3. and 4. 
Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space 

on reverse. 
(CONSULT I 

1. The following service is requ 
X@ Show to whom and date ddi\rere*S3.7?-it»..< .̂,i 

\y\ Show tc whom, date, and addrea^£Miy^y.. 
i. • RESTRICTED DELIVERY *^ 

(The restricted delhery fee is ekarged in addition to 
the return receipt fee.) 

TOTAL i_ 

3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: 

Texas Commerce Nat 
U- UJ 

P.O. Box 2558 
Houston, Tx 77001 ; -£ o. 
Attn; Mark Lajigfor \ ^ 
4. TYPE OF SERVICE 

• REGISTERED Q 
gcsrrnEO • 

ART ME' 

4=3 C 
(Always ont Ban signature of or: 

ibed abp«fcM 
?• .[! A & r i : 



• SENDER: Complete Hans 1.2,3. and 4. 
Add your address m the "RETURN TO' 

on i 

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 

1. TV following service is requested (check eae). 
3 Show te whom and date delivered 

D Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.. 

2. • RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
{The restricted delnery fee is charged in addition to 
the return receipt fie.) 

TOTAL $_ 

:£T!j^^Nat' 1 Bank - Houston 
Box 309 

Houston, Texas 77001 
Attn! R.V. Kelly 

4. TYPE OF SERVICE: 
• "EQISTEBED • M B U R E D 
QfcsrnFBa> n COO 
• l 

ARTICLE NUMBER 

P176152471 

(Always oJwaln signature of or agent) * 

I have received the article described above. 
SIGNATURE • Addressee • Authorized agent 

TONY ESPINOZA 
' MTE OF oaUvBRf 

MAR 2 0 1985 
{Only if nqteatd) 

,'POSTjtARK-

7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 

( # 

EMPtJOTErs" 
MTIALS . 



3 

i 

• SENDER: Complete items 1,2, 3. and 4. 
Add your address in Jhe "RETURN TO" space 

on reversev 

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 
1. Tbe following service is requested (check one). 

0 Shew to whom and date delivered 
D Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.. 

2. D RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
{•The restricted delivery fee is ekarged in addition to 
the return receipt fee.) 

TOTAL %_ 

P^^^lox^fff t a l l S P a r t e e 

Magnolia, Ark 71753 

4. TYPE OF SERVICE: 
• REGISTERED • INSURED 
QCCRTVED • c O O 

ARTICLE NUMBER 

P176152475 

(Ah»ays ofatata sKinature of addnwsee or agent) 
I have received the article described above. 
SK»4ATURE_^ • Addrejnee • Authorized agent 

V 



3 B B S E N D E R : Complete items 1 .2 .3 and 4. 

S Put your address in the " R E T U R N TO" space on the 
3 reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from 

being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide 
you the name of the person delivered to and the date of 
delivery. For additional fees the following services are 
available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) 
for service(s) requested. 

8 1. 63 Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 
CO 

5 2. • Restricted Delivery. 

3. Article Addressed to: 
J.C. Goldston, Trustee under 
Indenture dated 12/23/38 
1270 F i r s t C i t y N a t ' l Bank Blt^g 
Houston, TX 77002 

Article Number 

P331613098 

4. Type of Service: 

• Registered • Insured 
Certified • COD 
Express Mail 

Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and 
D A T E D E L I V E R E D . 

m cn 
H 
O 
2 7. Date of Delivery 
m — 
H 
C 8. Addressee's Address (ONLYijKquettedtmdfeeptidJ 
3) 
m o m 



0 S E N D E R : Complete items 1.2, 3 and 4. 

Put your addreai in the " R E T U R N T O " (pace en the 
reverse tide. Failure To do this wriil prevent this card from 
being returned to you. The return recetot fee wriH provide 
you the name of the person delivered to end the dete of 
delivery. For additional feea she foltrmriwn —vices ere 
available. Consult postmaster for f e a end check bon(es) 
for service<s) requested. 

1. K K s h o w to whom, date and address of delivery. 

2. • Resu l ted Delivery. 

3. Article Add re ned to: 

Gloria Goldston King 
1270 F i r s t C i t y N a t ' l Bank Bld^ 
Houston, Texas 77002 

4. Type of Service: Article Number 

• Registered • Insured 
X X Certified • COD 
• Express Mail 

P331613103 

Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and 
DATE DELIVERED. 

6. Signature Agent/ 

7. Oate of Delivery 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLYIfteqmtadatdfKlBSj 



3 
T l 
8 
3 

g 

e 

$ 
u 

S 
g 
Ol 

9 SENDER: Complete items 1 ,2 ,3 and 4 . 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the 
reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from 
being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide 
you the name of the person delivered to and the date-of. , 
delivery. For additional fees the following services ara . J 
available. Consult postmaster for fees and check boxles) r 
for service(s) requested. \ i 

1. J C I Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 

2. • Restricted Delivery. y ' / 

3. Article Addressed to : H / 

Katherine Hadley^ Goldston 
1270 F i r s t City Nat'l Bank 
Houston, Texas ,.77002*' 

Blc g 

4 . Type of Service: 

Registered • Insured 
((Certified • COD 

• Express Mail 

Article Number 

paa iev^os '^ 

o 
o s m to 

o 
a 
m 
H 
C 
a 
z 
a m o m 

Always obtain signature of addressee or aoenta'nd 
DATE OELIVERED. 

6. Signature - Agen 

X 
7. Date of Delivery 

8. Addi 

w WT wvitvvry _ 

Iressee's Address (ONLY If KH f requested and fee paid) 



CAMPBELL 8 BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

B R u C E D . B . A C K 

M I C H A E L B- C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I E M F. C A R R 

B R A O F O ! D C . B E R G E 

J . S C D T T H A L L 

P E T E ^ N . I V E S 

L O u R D E S A . M A R T I N E Z 

UEF-ERSON PLACE 

SUITE • - .LO NORTH GUADALUPE 
P C S * C F F ; C E B O X 2 2 0 6 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

T E L E P H O N E i 5 0 5 ) 9 6 S - ^ 4 £ : 

T E L E C O P I E R . ( 5 0 5 1 9 8 3 - 6 0 ^ 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Texas Commerce National Bank , P r_ P-./Q g&Z j 
Trustee, Erma Wood Carlson and C. E. CarLson""" 
Post O f f i c e Box 2558 L — 
Houston, Texas 77001 
A t t n : Mark Langford 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
f o r Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Langford: 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket -for the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner hearings scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985. Tie Texas Commerce National Bank, as Trustee for Erma Wood 
Carlson and C. E. Carlson, has an i n t e r e s t which may be a f f e c t e d 
by the a :>ove-referenced case. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

William F. Carr 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 



CAMPBELL'S BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C E O . B L A C K S U I T E - M C N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 
M I C H A E L E . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I F C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

T E L E C O P I E R : ! 5 0 5 ! 9 8 3 - 6 0 * 3 

E - E = rtCNE: 1 S 0 5 I 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

F i r s t C:.ty National Bank of Houston 
Trustee under the Beulah Wood Kinney Trust No. 1206532 
Post O f f i c e Box 809 
Houston, Texas 77001 
A t t n : V.. V. Kelly 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
f o i Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. K e l l y : 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket -for the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o r Examiner h e a r i n g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985. P i r s t C i t y National Bank of Houston, as Trustee under the 
Beulah ¥ood Kinney Trust, has an i n t e r e s t which may be a f f e c t e d 
by the above-referenced case. 

William F. Carr 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 



CAMPBELL S BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K M C A M P S E L ^ 

B R U C E D . B L A C K 

M I C H A E L E . C A M P E E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

J . S C D T T H A L L 

P E T E R N . I V E S 

L O U R D E S A . M A R T I N E Z 

J E " F F R E O N P . A C E 

S U I T E : - . i c N C R ~ H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S ~ C F F c E S O X 2 2 O B 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

T E L E ° f 

T E L E C C 

3 N E • 5 C 5 ) 9 6 0 - 4 4 2 

5 C 5 ) 9 6 3 - 6 : 4 3 

March 18 , 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN FECEIPT REQUESTED 

W. C. Partee and Chrystalle Partee 
Post O f f i c e Box 667 
Magnolia, Arkansas 71753 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Partee: 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner hearin g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1 985 . fou have an i n t e r e s t which may be affecte d by the above-
referenced case. 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 



CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K >» . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C : D . B L A C K 
S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I / . M F C A R R P O S T O F F : C E B O X 2 2 0 6 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 
J . S C O T T H A L L 

T E L E P H O N E ' . ( S O S ) 9 B B - 4 4 2 I 
P E T E R N . I V E S 

L O U R D E S A . M A R T I N E Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( S O S ) 9 6 3 - 6 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

I r i s Goldston 
c/o Golcston O i l Corporation 
Post Of!ice Box 22568 
Houston, Texas 77227 
A t t n : Krs. Margaret B e l l 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mrs . B e l l : 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
Di v i s i o n Examiner hearings scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985. 3 r i s Goldston has an i n t e r e s t which may be a f f e c t e d by the 
above-referenced case. 

Veriy t r u l y yours 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 



C A M P B E L ; . S BLACK, P.A. 
V. V W Y E R S 

J A C K C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N ' P L A C E 
E R U C E D . B L A C K 

S U I T E i - H O N O R ' H G U A D A L U P E 
M ! C H A E ; . B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 37501 
J . S : O T T H A L L 

V E S 
T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S ! 9 6 8 - 4 4 2 

L O U = D £ j A . M A R T I N E Z E L E C O P i E R : ( 5 C 5 ! 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN FECEIPT REQUESTED 

Nancy Zee Goldston Herpin 
c/o Golcston O i l Corporation 
Post O f f i c e Box 22568 
Houston, Texas 77227 
A t t n : Nrs. Margaret B e l l 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
fo r Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mrs. B e l l : 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner hearin g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985 . Wancy Zoe Goldston Herpin has an i n t e r e s t which may be 
aff e c t e d by the above-referenced case. 

William F. Carr 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 



CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. 
L < W Y E R S 

J A C K S- . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C D . B L A C K 
S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

M I C H A E L B C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I / . M F. C A R R P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 C e 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 
J . S C O T T H A L L 

T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S ) 9 S 6 - 4 4 E I 
P E T E R N I V E S 

L O U R D E S A . M A R T I N E Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( S O S ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN I.ECEIPT REQUESTED 

Jack H. Mayfi e l d , J r . 
c/o Golcston O i l Corporation 
Post O f f i c e Box 22568 
Houston, Texas 77227 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
fo r Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Mayfield: 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner hearin g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
198 5 . ifou have an i n t e r e s t which may be aff e c t e d by the above-
referenced case. 

William F. Carr 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 



CAMPBELL 6 BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C E o. B L A C K S U - l i O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

- O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

B R A D F O i 3 C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S ) 9 5 3 - 4 4 2 

L O U R D E S A . M A R T I N E Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 S ) 9 S 3 - 6 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN FECEIPT REQUESTED 

J. C. Gcldston, Trustee under 
Indenture dated 6/1/66 

1270 F i r s t C i t y National Bank Bldg. 
Houston, Texas 77227 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Goldston: 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner h e a r i n g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985 . You have an i n t e r e s t which may be aff e c t e d by the above-
referenced case. 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 



CAMPBELL 8 BLACK, P.A. 
W Y E R S 

J A C K . C A M P B E L L 

B R U C i : D . B L A C K 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I / M F. C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C B E R G E 

J . S C O T T H A L L 

P E T E R N . I V E S 

L O U R O E S A . M A R T I N E Z 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E , - n o N O R T H G L ' A D A L U P E 

P O S ~ O F F I C E B O X £ E O S 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

T E ^ E ^ H O N E . ( S O S ) 9 6 8 - 4 A 2 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( S 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 5 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

J. C. Gcldston, Trustee under 
Indenture dated 12/23/38 

1270 F i r s t C i t y National Bank Bldg. 
Houston, Texas 77227 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
f o r Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Goldston: 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner hearin g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985 . Tou have an i n t e r e s t which may be af f e c t e d by the above-
referenced case. 

William F. Carr 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 



CAMPBELL 8 BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U ' T E ! - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 C 6 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

T E L E P H O N E ' 1 5 0 5 1 9 8 6 - * < 2 

T E L E C O P I E R : 1 5 0 5 1 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN EECEIPT REQUESTED 

William J. Goldston, J r . 
1270 F i r s t C i t y National Bank Bldg. 
Houston, Texas 77002 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
f o r Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Goldston: 

Enclosed i s a copy o f the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner hearin g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985 . LOU have an i n t e r e s t which may be af f e c t e d by the above-
referenced case. 

William F. Carr 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

B R U C E D . B L A C K 

M C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
B R A O F O I 1 D C . B E R G E 

J SC DTT HALL 
PETE => N. IVES 

LOURDES A. MARTINEZ 



C A M P B E L - ' S BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K A. C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C E D B L A C K 
S U O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

M t C H A E . B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

T E L E P H O N E : I 5 C 5 ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

L O U R D E 5 A . M A R T I N E Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( S O S ) 9 B 3 - 6 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Glo r i a Goldston King 
1270 F i r s t C i t y National Bank Bldg. 
Houston, Texas 77002 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
f o i Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. King: 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o r Examiner hearin g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985 . ifou have an i n t e r e s t which may be a f f e c t e d by the above-
referenced case. 

William F. Carr 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 



CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 
J E F F E R S O N = I _ A C E 

W I L L I A M F C A R R P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 e O S 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

P E T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S ! 9 6 8 - 4 4 2 

L O U R D E S A . M A R T I N E Z TE LECOP 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Katherire Hadley Goldston 
1270 F i r s t C i t y National Bank Bldg. 
Houston, Texas 77002 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Goldston: 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner hearings scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985 . iou have an i n t e r e s t which may be aff e c t e d by the above-
referenced case. 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 



C A M P B E L L ' S BLACK, P.A. 
LAWYERS 

J A C K • C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C E D- B L A C K 
S U I T E I - n o N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

M I C H A E L E . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I F. C A R R P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 B 

B R A D F C R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

T E L E P H O N E : I S O S ) 9 6 6 - 1 4 2 
P E T i : R N . I V E S 

M A R T I N E Z T E L E C O P I E R : 1 5 0 5 1 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Gordon S. Foster, J r . and 
David P. Foster 
16230 Anberwood 
Dallas, Texas 75248 

Re: Ca:;e 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
f o i - Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Gentleman: 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner hearin g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985. You have an i n t e r e s t which may be a f f e c t e d by the above-
referenced case. 

William F. Carr 

WFC/cv 
enclosuie 



CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C E D S L A C K 
S O N O R T H G U A O A L U P E 

M I C H A E L B C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R P O S T O F F ; C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

B R A D F O ? D C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

E F H . O N E : ( 5 0 5 1 9 6 6 - 4 4 2 1 

L O U R D E S A . M A R T I N E Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 6 3 - 6 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN EECEIPT REQUESTED 

W. R. and Joyce S. Stephens 
c/o Stephens Production Co. 
Post O f f i c e Box 2407 
Fort Smith, Arkansas 72902 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
fo r Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Stephens: 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner hearin g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985 . "ou have an i n t e r e s t which may be af f e c t e d by the above-
referenced case. 

William F. Carr 

WFC/cv 
enclosur e 



C A M P B E L L ' S BLACK, P.A. 
L / . W Y E C R S 

J A C K N . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C 
S U I T E i - n o N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I . i M F. C A R R 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 C S 

B R A D F C R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

T E L E P H O N E : 1 5 0 S ! 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 
P E T E R N . I V E S 

L O U R D E E . A . M A R T I N E Z T E L E C O P I E R : I 5 Q 5 I 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Enstar Corporation 
Post Off ice Box 3546 
Midland, Texas 79702 
A t t n : lewis Torrance 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Torrance: 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner h e a r i n g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985. 3nstar C o r p o r a t i o n has an i n t e r e s t which may be a f f e c t e d 
by the above-referenced case. 

WFC/cv 
enclosure 



CAMPBELL 8 BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C E D . B L A C K 
- 11o N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I * M F. C A R R 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 6 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 
J . S C O T T H A L L 

T E L E - H O N E : ( S O S ) 9 S £ - ^ 4 2 

L O U R D E S A . M A R T I N E Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 1 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN FECEIPT REQUESTED 

Flag-Redfern O i l Company 
Post Of f i c e Box 2280 
Midland, Texas 79702 
A t t n : John O'Brien 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
f o r Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. O'Brien: 

Enclosed i s a copy o f the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner h e a r i n g s scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985 . :?lag-Red f ern O i l Company has an' i n t e r e s t which may be 
aff e c t e d by the above-referenced case. 

WFC/cv 
enclosur e 



CAMPBELL 8 BLACK, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

B R U C E D . B L A C K O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 
M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I X M F. C A R R 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 B 

B R A D F C R D C . B E R G E SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 

L O U R D E I i A . M A R T I N E Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

March 18, 1985 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Coastal O i l and Gas Corporation 
Post Of :ice Box 235 
Midland, Texas 79702 
A t t n : Ben Culpepper 

Re: Case 8521: A p p l i c a t i o n of Cavalcade O i l Corporation 
fo:: Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Culpepper: 

Enclosed i s a copy of the docket f o r the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n Examiner hearings scheduled f o r Wednesday, March 27, 
1985 . Coastal O i l and Gas Corporation has an i n t e r e s t which may 
be a f f e c t e d by the above-referenced case. 

WFC/cv 
enclosuie 
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